	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
0 0 0 )	RKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William DiLegge 202 South Montowese Street Branford, CT 06405  [x]Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation - State [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x]No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [x]Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	2. Name and address  Name: DiLegge H  Street Address: 2  City: Branford  [ ] Individual(s) citiz   [ ] Association   [ ] General Partnersh   [ ] Limited Partnersh   [ x ] Corporate - State   [ ] Other:  If assignee is not domici representative designation	Sof receiving party(ies): Enterprises. Inc. d/b/a Pasta Cosi  202 South Montanewse Street:  State:  Zip: 06405 enship:  ip ip ip - Connecticut  led in the United States, a domestic on is attached: [] Yes [x] No
[ ] Other: Execution Date: (August 24, 1999)		ate document from Assignment)  Idress(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ x ] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)      Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registra	tion No.(s)
75/425,118 Additional numbers attac	 hed?[]Ves [x]No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	olications and registrations
Name: Jamie J. Fitzgerald, Esq. Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood	[X] Enclosed	.41):
Street Address: 700 State Street P.O. Box 1960 City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06509-1960	Deposit account nur  (Attach duplicate copy o	nber: 11-0231  f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Jamie J. Fitzgerald  Total number of pages including covers.	Signature Signature	8/W/99 Date
Do not date	h this moution	
1/27/1999 NTHAI1 00000092 75425118 Do not detact FMail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	th this portion	08-27-1999
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	10.	101128730
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and compare regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Recommendations.	eleting and reviewing the sal ce, Office of Information S	document to be recorded, including time mple cover sheet. Send comments ystems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William DiLegge, a U.S. Citizen, of 202 South Montowese Street, Branford, Connecticut 06405 ("Assignor"), has adopted, has used and is using in interstate commerce within the United States the trademark PASTA COSÌ for pasta sauces, which is the subject of a trademark application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Application No. 75/425,118, filed January 28, 1998 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, DiLegge Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Pasta Così, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having its place of business at 202 South Montowese Street, Branford, Connecticut 06405 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademark of the Assignor, including the pending application therefor and the goodwill of the business attendant thereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademark, any and all licenses granted thereunder and Application Serial No. 75/425,118 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the right to recover for any past infringement of the Trademark.

Signed at New Haven, Connecticut on this Way of August, 1999

William DiLegge

On the <u>ay</u> day of August, 1999, before me personally came William DiLegge, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, executed the foregoing instrument.

[Notarial Seal]

Notary Public

GRACEMUN PRIMOS

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires 6/30/01

.NhvLib1:52957.1 08/20/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001949 FRAME: 0981